Doc#. 1435708160 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL GRE Y

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGELLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

This Document Prepared By:

NATIONST/\R MORTGAGELLC

350 HIGHIL.AKD DRIVE .
LEWISVILLE:, TX 75067

Tatlana Vakidiz

Parcel 1D Number: 12-27:226-018
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Onginat Recording Date. August 1%, 2008 Loan No: 696723048
Criginal Loan Amourt: $278,000.00 Investor Loan No- 1701826856
New Money: $8,606.68 MIN Number: 1002497-1058060046-1

LOAN MODIT*CATION AGREEMENT
(Providing {or F:od Interest Rate)

This Loan Modfication Agreement (*Agreernent’), made this 14th day of November, 2014,
between MARIA GARCIA and MICHAEL GARCIA ("beirovwver”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC,
whose address Is 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEMISVILLE, ¥4 Y5067 (“Lender’), and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and has an address and tiphone number of P.O. Box 2026, Firt,
M| 48501-2026, te! (688) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends ary. supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the *Secuntty Instrument®) dated August 02,7209 and recorcded in Book/Liber
N/A, Instrument No, 0822747133, of the Official Records (Name ~f Rcords) of COOK County, IL
(County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the saine date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property desciied i the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the *Property”, located at )

2850 NORTH TRIPP AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60841,
(Property Address)

the real property descnbed being set forth as follows
See Exhlbit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto ay=2 as

follows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary cortained in the Note or Securtty Instrumerdt)’
As of November 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Secunty Instrument (the
“New Principal Balance") Is U.S. $254,585.18, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to

IRITREROnmL LA

L 9 ¥r 2. 3 8 Y M 15 11 3 10
LOAN MODIFICATION AGRECMENT—Singla Family—Fannis Mas Uniform ingrument Form 3179 1701 {rev 414)

83000 0814 pege 1008




1435708160 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $22,285.18 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amourt. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Pnncipal
Balance" and this amourt is $232,300.00 interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.500%, from November 1, 2044 Borrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U S. $1,044.33, beginning on the 1st day of
Dacember, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
ite est Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full The
yea:iy rate of 4500% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturty Date will be November 1,
2054

3. Borrower agrees ‘o pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and ary other amounts still oved
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of. (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in < Property, (i) the date Bomower'pays the entre Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (jii) the ncw !4atunty Date SR

4 If Borrower makes a partia’ prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principa! 3=iance before applying such partial prepaymert to other amounts
due

5. It all or any part of the Property or any ‘wierest in the Property s sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial Interzs! in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lerder's
prior written consent, Lender may require imniediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Porrower notice of acceferation. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dute:the notice is defivered or matled within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Szcurify Instrument If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the explraton of this period, Lentici may.!nvoke any remedies permitted by '
the Secunty Instrument without further notice or demand on Eorro.ver.

6 Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, il requirements of the Secunty
Imstrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants @pu pgreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower Is obligated to make under the Securty instiument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as oi the Zate specified in
paragraph No. 1 above: '

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Securty Instrument (f any) rioading for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or edjustment in the rate of inteiest payable
under the Note; and .

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Securty
”lmsl IJH!M Jl‘lzﬂll,“ll l‘"a"‘ll”ll“l]‘ Il I‘l‘l I_I’ m_"JlsllII”'l“m I! IlJ U'Ul“ul‘ ’lﬂ

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Famity—Fannie Mas Uniform Instrumant Form 3178 1701 {rev. 41 4)
£3006 08114 (page 20/ 8)

Instrument and that cortains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)




1435708160 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

above, '
7. Borrower uncerstands and agrees that,

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulatons, and conditions contained in the Secunty
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Securty Instrument
shall also apply to defautt in the making of the modified payments hereunder,

(b) All covenants, agreements, stpulations, and condtions In the Note and Secunty
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilttes under the Note and Security Instrument

- shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any

*_~way Impair, dminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and

Sacunty Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of

+1av.._Also, ali rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property

+ Of '@/ other persons in any way obiigated for, or fiable on, the Note and Secunty
Instruine.; are expressly reserved by Lender, '

(c) Nothing ¥+ his Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
Inwhole or inpar: »fthe Note and Security Instrumert. ‘

(d) All costs and expenres incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, Including
recording fees, title 2xamination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Senurity Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e):  Borrower agrees to make ond execute such other documents or papers as may be

' neceszary or required to effect.ate the terms and condtions of this Agreement which, If
approved and accepted by Lender, ‘shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the bomowser

(N "MERS"is Mortgage Electronic Registrations Gvatems, Inc MERS is a separate corporation
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender anr! ( “nder's successors and assigns  MERS
Is the Mortgagee, of record under the Secur’<v-Instrument and this Agreement.
MERS is organized and existng under the laws of Dziaware, and has an address and
telephone number of P.O Box 2026, Flirt, M1 48501-2026, 1= (888) 679-MERS.

* 8. In the evert that | was discharged In a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proczeding subseduent te the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage d=t-under applicable faw,
Lender agrees that [ will not have personal liability on the debt pursuart to this Agreement.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lercer o’ Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ftems is hereby revoked -ard Porrower
has been advised of the amount peeded to fully fund the Escrow Items '

10. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $248,078 62. The principal balance secured by the existing securtty Instrument as

- 9 F 2 3 A\ N M 15 1 - -
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Singte Famity—Fannie Mas Uniform nstrumant Forn 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)

COOK County, L, upon which ail recordation taxes have been paid As of the date of this
63000 08/14 {page ol 6)



1435708160 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

a result of this Agreement is $254,585.18, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal batance of this original obligaton.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

s ﬁ' ‘ (Seal)
"RCIA -BohﬁNer

/&// a M{/L— (Seal)

MICHAEL GARC A -Forrower

ISnace Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Illinois
Countyof ___COBIK N
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged ~efore me, a Notary Public on
Nov 28,201 Y by MAR A GARCIA and MCHAEL GARCIA.

ol Moo Denli.

(Sigtture of perséytaking ackhowledgment)
MARIA R. MARTINEZ- DAVILA

My Commission Expireson _frug Ve 2015 § , NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF LLINOS
)¢ COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 18, 2018
[P B

|

LOAN MODIFICATDN AGREEHENT—-SIngIo Fll'lly--Fllnh Mu Unlfarm erument Fofm 3179 1101 {rav. Mll)

i}

I [

O

Il

Ml

83000 084 tpage 40/ 6)



1435708160 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGELLC

By ?A WQJAJ’U ,[K (Seal) - Lender

Name' >~ Erica White
Title: __pgslatant Secretary

121101 14

Date of Lender's Sighature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of 7X _
b\ n ?u\a\\
County of __ S22 (YW oo
Before me Azre Habiblja (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
4V hi ‘ nt Secretary
Erlca Vihite the Assista o
Naticne.ar Mortgage LLC
ﬁ— =
nown ta me.(orproved to me on the oath of or through

(description of identity ¢ard or other doctime.nti) fo be the person whose name is subscnbed to the

foregoing instrument and acknowledged to'me that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed A
ol

Given under my hand and seal of cffice this B = dayof

\\!I“""ﬂ,,' AZRA HABI”A S g
5“3}"" ;ns Notary Publc, Stata of Texas Signatuieof Dfficer
159LE My Commussion Expires Yeotary Public
i October 09, 2017 iy

Title of Officer

My Commission expires : __\) \0\ \\—l

IR AR

LOAN MOBIFICATION AGREEMENT=Single Family—~Fannie Mas Unliom Instrument Form 3170 t/01 {rev 4/4)
83000 08/14 {page S of )




1435708160 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ma( 1 ﬁ[\;j@\) ]Z,(lo)\ l‘-\' Erica White

Mortgage Electronic Flé’gls‘t‘r'éf on Systerns, Inc - Norhinee for Lender

Te.  Assistant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of .
20
p\ o
Countyof __ v/ vl
7 lla *
Before me A H_ablb ] ' {(nameftitie of officer) op trhyis day personally appeared
Erica'N tant Secreid
hite the Assis of
Martgage Einzronia Ragtcteation System, Ine. o
proved to me on the oath of or through
(desc. phon of Identlty card or other document; -4z be the person whose name Is subscnibed to the
folegoing instrument and acknowledged to me that 2 executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed
Given under my hand and seal of office this \0 zay.of C b ’L L;C
Sy, AZRA HABIBLIA .
;*,7A # Notary Public, State of Texas Sigratue o O
34 N7 My Commission Expies A,
"r:‘,g,:';«:,,..‘ M October 09, 2017 Notary ~ublic

Title of Officer
My Commission expires o l‘a\ \ \F]

A TR

LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT—S(ngil FlmIf—Fl\rlil Mu Ul'llbm'l Instrument Form 31 79 1 (rw lﬂ‘)
B300b 08714 (rage 6 of 6)




1435708160 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; 654972048

Property Address: 2850 *«ORTH TRIPP AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60641

Legal Description’ .

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBLD FROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, ILLINOIS: LOT
JB8(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 2 t£LYT THEREQF) PND THE SOQUTH 4 FEET OF LOT 39 IN BLOCK 2
IN J.E. WHITES SUBDIVISIONS oF THAT PART QF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING WEST OF THE CHICAGC, MILWAUKEE, AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINUIL.

1y

AR TRA RO ARt |ﬂﬂl!lﬂl!j‘l!iﬂl?lﬂ!ljﬂl[lHJ\IHM

Exhibit A Lagal Description Attschment 1112 Page 1ol f

H

0



